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FILED ELECTRONICALLY
July 16,2021

Commission Secretary

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
11331 W. Chinden Blvd

Building 8, Suite 201-A

Boise, ID 83714

Re: Case Nos. AVU-E-21-01/AVU-G-21-01
Testimony in Support of Stipulation and Settlement

Enclosed for filing with the Commission in the above-referenced docket are the electronic
copies of the Company’s direct Testimony in Support of Stipulation and Settlement of
witnesses Ms. Andrews and Mr. Ehrbar. Please direct any questions related to this filing
to Liz Andrews at 509.495.8601.

Sincerely,

/s/ David J. Meyer

David J. Meyer
Vice President, Chief Counsel for Regulatory
& Governmental Affairs

Enclosures

cc: Service List



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY thatI have this 16t day of July, 2021, served Testimony in Support of
Stipulation and Settlement in Case Nos. AVU-E-21-01/AVU-G-21-01, upon the following

parties, by electronic mail:

Diane Hanian, Secretary

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
11331 W. Chinden Blvd

Building 8, Suite 201-A

Boise, ID 83714
diane.hanian@puc.idaho.gov

John Hammond Jr.

Deputy Attorneys General

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
11331 W. Chinden Blvd

Building 8, Suite 201-A

Boise, ID 83714
John.hammond@puc.idaho.gov

Larry Crowley

The Energy Strategies Institute, Inc.

3738 S. Harris Ranch Ave.
Boise, ID 83716

crowleyla@aol.com

Dr. Don Reading

6070 Hill Road

Boise, ID 83703
dreading(@mindspring.com

Vicki M Baldwin

Parsons Behle & Latimer
Walmart, Inc.

201 S. Main Street, Suite 1800
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
vbaldwin@parsonbehle.com
stepth.chriss@walmart.com

Brad M. Purdy
Attorney at Law
2019 N 17 Street
Boise, ID 83702

bmpurdy@hotmail.com

Peter J. Richardson

Greg M. Adams

Richardson Adams

515 N. 27t Street

PO Box 7218

Boise, ID 83702
peter@richardsonadams.com
oreg(@richardsonsdams.com

Ronald L. Williams

Williams Bradbury, P.C.

P. O. Box 388

802 W. Bannock, Suite LP 100
Boise, ID 83702
ron@williamsbradbury.com

Benjamin J. Otto

Idaho Conservation League
710 N. 6th St.

Boise, ID 83702

botto@idahoconservation.org

/s/ Paul Kimball

Paul Kimball
Manager of Compliance & Discovery



